HYDRAULIC
CLAMP
DISKS
and
CLAMP RINGSCLAMP RINGS
AMDISK
Calculating The Holding Force:
H = ( A ) x ( p ) x ( µs ) x ( n ) x .95

a minimum of 0.400”.
General:
Description:
Mating
Conditions for
Clamp Disks:
Calculations
for Clamp
Disks:
The clamping force (Fc) on the slide must be suf-
ficient to lock the sliding components to the
machine ways by means of friction at surface (S)
only. The force (Fc), on the Clamping Disks must
act in an axial direction only. There should not be
any side load on the seal lips and bronze disk.
ACR-60 60 14.3 30 8 24 50 1512 (2.34) 3 (.118) 2100 8450
ACR-75 75 16.3 30 8 28 62 2403 (3.72) 3 (.118) 3350 13400
ACR-90 90 20.3 32 8 32 75 3614 (5.60) 4 (.157) 5050 20200
ACR-105 105 24.5 34 10 36 92 5630 (8.73) 4 (.157) 7900 31500
ACR-125 125 30.5 36 10 42 112 8467 (13.12) 5 (.197) 11800 47200
ACR-155 155 42.5 40 10 55 140 13018 (20.18) 5 (.197) 18200 72600
ACD-16 16/.630 .630/.631 201 (.312) ACDT-16 300
ACD-22 22/.866 .866/.867 380 (.589) ACDT-22 560
ACD-28 28/1.102 1.102/1.103 616 (.955) ACDT-28 910
ACD-32 32/1.260 1.260/1.261 804 (1.25) ACDT-32 1200
ACD-42 42/1.654 1.654/1.655 1385 (2.15) ACDT-42 2100
ACD-52 52/2.047 2.047/2.049 2124 (3.29) ACDT-52 3200
ACD-64 64/2.520 2.520/2.522 3217 (4.99) ACDT-64 4800
ACD-75 75/2.953 2.953/2.955 4418 (6.85) ACDT-75 6500
AMDISK® CLAMP DISKS - TYPE ACD
SIZE D
mm/In
BORE DØ